

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

<u>Amount</u>	<u>Date--Description</u>
\$ 696,731.00	10/25/99 (Council) – Original contract for Design Services
\$ 997,692.00	4/06/06 Supplemental Amendment #1 for Design Services
\$ 100,000.00	11/2/07 Supplemental Amendment #2 for Design Services
\$ 357,583.00	4/25/08 Supplemental Amendment #3 for Final Design Service, Bidding assistance, Construction Phase services
\$ 195,915.00	<u>Proposed Supplemental Amendment #4 for additional Construction Phase services</u>
\$2,347,921.00	Total Contract Authorization

CONTRACT HISTORY

<u>Amount</u>	<u>Date--Description</u>
\$ 696,731.00	10/25/99 (Council) – Original contract for Professional Services
\$ 997,692.00	4/06/06 Supplemental Amendment #1 – Redesign in conjunction with public involvement
\$ 100,000.00	11/2/07 Supplemental Amendment #2 – Directed by Council on 4-6-06 to refine design of tank
\$ 357,583.00	4/25/08 Supplemental Amendment #3 – Programming of SCADA system
\$ 195,915.00	<u>Proposed Supplemental Amendment #4 – Addition Construction Phase services</u>
\$2,347,921.00	Total Contract Authorization